WHEREAS, ON TH 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016 PURSUANT TO SECTION 105 OF THE TOWN LAW AND SECTION 181 OF THE TOWN LAW, THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE WEST CLINTON FIRE DISTRICT CONFIRMED THAT THE ANNUAL FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH REFERENCE TO THE ANNUAL FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017 ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 18, 2016 COMMENCING AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE WEST CLINTON FIRE DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS LOCATED AT 219 HOLLOW ROAD STAATSBURG NEW YORK, AND WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS IS REQUIRED TO ADOPT A PROPOSED BUDGET AT LEAST 21 DAYS BEFORE OCTOBER 20, 2016 SO THAT IT IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION PRIOR TO THE BUDGET HEARING.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE WEST CLINTON FIRE DISTRICT HAS ADOPTED A PROPOSED ANNUAL FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET FOR 2017 AS OF THIS DATE FOR PURPOSES OF DISCUSSION AND REVIEW AT THE BUDGET HEARING TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 18, 2016 AND A COPY OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET IS AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK OF THE TOWNS OF CLINTON AND HYDE PARK. A COPY OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET IS POSOTED ON THE FIRE DISTRICT WEBSITE.